Authority: Toronto and East York Community Council Item TE10.30, as adopted by City of Toronto Council on February 6 and 7, 2024 City Council voted in favour of this by-law on May 23, 2024 Written approval of this by-law was given by Mayoral Decision 13-2024 dated May 23, 2024

## **CITY OF TORONTO**

## **BY-LAW 511-2024**

To amend City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 937, Temporary Closing of Highways, to delegate the ability to temporarily close the public highways required for the purposes of the Honda Indy Toronto automobile race in 2024.

The Council of the City of Toronto enacts:

1. The City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 937, Temporary Closing of Highways, is amended by deleting the words "2021, 2022 and 2023" where they appear in § 937-3.1 (including the title) and replacing them with the word "2024".

Enacted and passed on May 23, 2024.

Frances Nunziata Speaker John D. Elvidge, City Clerk

(Seal of the City)